MOTION TECHNOLOGIES
PTY LIMITED
John
Typewritten Text
Heavy Duty Commercial Grade             Linear Actuator
John
Typewritten Text
John

Office Equipment: Computer terminal desks, chairs, drafting tables.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
 IJ2 PERFORMANCE DATA
DC actuators: 1) Rated max thrust = 350 kg
2) Travel rate = 10 mm/sec max.
3) Current draw =
    24vDc  ~ 6 amps max.
    12vDC ~ 12 amps max.
4) Rated duty cycle = 25%
AC Actuators: 1) Rated max thrust = 300 kg
2) Travel rate = 5 mm/sec max.
3) Current draw = 6 amps at rated load
4) Rated at 220VAC ±10%, 1 phase, 50Hz, 0.75A, 58 Watts
5) Rated duty cycle: On time 1 min., off time 9 min.
6) Motor run time must be considered with respect to stroke.
7) Supplied with 400mm long 4C cable
        Notes:
1) Column strength capacity must be considered for compressive loads, especially for long
         stroke applications.
2) Load and rotor inertia may cause coasting when motor is turned off.
3) Do not use physical hard stops at end of travel as non-warrantable damage is possible. It
         is recommended to always use limit switches to stop travel at the required stroke.
4) Models with long strokes may exceed rated duty cycle within a single stroke.
B IJ2 35 5 24 150 F M
Ball Screw (omit if acme) Special Options:
B = Bronze acme nut
Industrial Jack Series 2 U = Travelling nut w/out
        inner and outer tubes.
Rated Thrust: Rear Mount: W = Silicone sealed Motor
35 = 350Kg, 12 and 24 VDC Standard: XXXXX = Custom factory code
70 = 300Kg, 240VAC, 4 pole F = Female rear clevis
Optional :
Screw tpi: N = std female rear
5 = 5.08 mm/rev (acme and ball) clevis rotated 90°
S = Special
Motor Voltage: Stroke, mm:
12 = 12 VDC (std acme = A
24 = 24 VDC std ball screw = B)
240 = 240VAC/4 pole 100 (A&B)
Optionals: 150 (A)
110 = 110 VAC/4 pole 200 (A&B)
242 = 240VAC/2 pole 300 (A&B)
460 (A&B)
610 (A&B)
910 (B)
1220 (B, check availablity)
SSO = Short shaft output
SPCL = Special
DC
Motor